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2023 Workforce Survey Results

Alabama Results

Totalresponses4l, but number varies by question.

1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 monResponses4l

Reduced headcount 32%
Increased headcount 44%
No change 24%
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2. How would you describe your currergituation in filling hourly craft or salaried positionsResponses:
41 Salaried41 Craft

78%
719

We have open position
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mCraft Salaried

3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: ResponséS:Sal\?riedAl Craft
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4. How many unfilled hourly craft osalaried



6. If yourfirm is having trouble fillinghourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are ha
trouble filling (Mark all that apply). Response88

Bricklayers(3 firms)

Carpenters (8 firms)

Cement masons (2 firms

Concrete workers(8 firms)

Electricians (5 firms)

Equipment operators-cranes, heavy equipment (15 fir
Installers-drywall (3 firms)

Installers-other (2 firms) 1009

Iron workers (9 firms)

Laborers (19 firms)

Mechanics (6 firms)
Millwrights (5 firms)
Painters (7 firms)
Pipefitters/welders (7 firms)
Pipelayers (3 firms)
Plumbers (5 firms)

Roofers (2 firms)

Sheet metal workers (3 firms

Surveyors (5 firms)

Traffic control personnel (3 firms 1009

Truck drivers (12 firms)
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m Relative difficulty in filling hourly craft positions




7. If you are having a hard time filling available positions, what are the reason(s)? (Mark all that apply)
Responses40

No openings or no trouble filling available positioH 15%

Potential employees cannot pass a drug t

W

5%

Potential employees report needing flexible work |

schedules/option for remote work (e.g., to stay home
care for a loved one)

109

Potential employees report difficulty acquiring reliabl

0
transportation to and from a jobsite 18%

Available candidates are not qualified to work in t_ 60%
industry (lack of skills, etc.) ;

Unsure 18%

1

Other 20%
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8. Has your firm added or increased use of the followingdaoquireworkers in the past 12 months? (Mark all
that apply) Responses: 41

56%

948 (m)24 (pl)Am-( t)pp

Executiveand non-craft worker search firm or professiong

o 22%
employer organizationstie
Implemented software to distribute job postings and manag "
applications P
Staffingfirm (craft) 17%
Sub- or specialtgontractors
Unions
No changes 17%

Have not tried to hire
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9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or schedulmghe past12 months?(Mark all that



11. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the followin@®ark all that apply)Responses4l

—

15%
15%

0%
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12. Did you have projects canceled, postponed, or scaled back for any of the reasons beldark @ll that
apply) Responses39




13.



16. Regarding Al and robotics, which statements do you believe when it comes to construction jobs in the rL
years? (Mark all that apply). Responses: 40

Al and robotics will have no effect on construction jo 40%

|

Al and robotics will positively impact construction jobs

0,
automating manual, error-prone tasks 30%

Al and robotics will improve the quality of construction jo

) 30%
and make workers safer and more productive

Al and robotics will negatively impact the construction j

market by eliminating jobs 236

1
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17. Do you agree or disagree that employees at my firm increasimglgd digital technology skills to be
successful in their rolesResponses40

Strongly agree 5%

E

Somewhat disagree- 109

Strongly disagree 3%

T
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18. Do you agree or disagree that diversifying the current workforce at fingn is critical to strengthening our
future businessResponses40

Strongly agree 5%

E

Somewhat agree

w

5%

Somewhat disagree

o
w
IS

Strongly disagree 18%

1
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19. What proportion of the new hires at your firm comprepared with the requisite digital technology skills on

day one”Responses4l
Nearly all or allh 7%

Most 27%

About half 29%

Few or none 37%

|
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20. Do you agree or disagree that the use of cutthiedge technologyhelps me recruit talent into my firm?
Responses4dl

Strongly agree 5%

L]

Somewhat disagree 17%

Strongly disagreeF 10%
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21. How many total employees digour firm employ at all of its locations as of June 30, Z?Responses4l

50-249 17%

250-499 10%

500 or more 10%
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22. What percentage of your firm's employees as of June 30, 2023 viensale?Responses39
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